
                                                 University of Notre Dame Softball

                                       Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of Oct 20, 2006)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

                                        Record: 4-0   Home: 4-0   Away: 0-0   BIG EAST: 0-0

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

--------------

34 SMITH, Sarah..... 1.000   4-2      2   3   2   0   0   0   0    2 1.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

23 MOLA, Stephanie..  .750   2-2      4   3   3   0   0   0   0    3  .750   0   0   1   0  .750   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

 1 LAING, Katie.....  .727   4-4     11   5   8   2   1   1   8   15 1.364   0   0   1   0  .667   1   1   0-0      4  12   4  .800

12 GLASCO, Erin.....  .556   4-4      9   0   5   1   1   0   1    8  .889   2   0   1   0  .636   0   0   0-0     10   1   0 1.000

24 BROWN, Stephanie.  .500   4-4     14   6   7   1   0   1   3   11  .786   2   0   2   0  .563   0   0   1-2      3   0   0 1.000

21 KOHAN, Linda.....  .300   4-4     10   1   3   1   0   1   5    7  .700   3   0   3   0  .462   0   0   0-0      7   8   2  .882

 3 JOHNSON, Heather.  .273   4-4     11   1   3   0   0   0   1    3  .273   1   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      7   7   0 1.000

27 JAQUISH, Carissa.  .273   4-4     11   2   3   1   0   0   4    4  .364   2   0   3   0  .385   0   2   0-0     33   0   0 1.000

14 NORTHWAY, Beth...  .250   3-1      4   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .250   0   0   2   0  .250   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

11 HUFNAGLE, Gessica  .100   4-4     10   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .100   0   0   2   0  .100   0   2   3-3      7   2   0 1.000

16 ELLIS, Ashley....  .000   3-2      6   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .143   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000

 8 BARGAR, Brittney.  .000   1-1      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   5   0 1.000

 2 GLYNN, Brittany..  .000   4-1      2   2   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-1      0   0   0  .000

10 LUX, Christine...  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Totals..............  .367   4-4     98  25  36   6   2   3  22   55  .561  12   0  20   0  .432   1   5   4-6     75  37   6  .949

Opponents...........  .154   4-4     91   6  14   4   0   1   6   21  .231  12   0  19   1  .252   0   3   3-3     66  27   6  .939

LOB - Team (26), Opp (26). DPs turned - Team (2).

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

--------------

18 FARRELL, Christin  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   0   0   0   1   1   0   0   0    3  .000    1   0   0    0   0

 8 BARGAR, Brittney.  1.50   2-0     2   2   2   0/0    0  12.0   8   3   2   7   9   3   0   0   46  .174    0   0   0    0   1

 5 FUEMMELER, K.....  2.25   2-0     2   2   1   0/0    0  12.0   6   3   3   4   9   1   0   1   42  .143    1   0   0    0   2

Totals..............  1.80   4-0     4   4   3   0/0    0  25.0  14   6   5  12  19   4   0   1   91  .154    2   0   0    0   3

Opponents...........  6.95   0-4     4   4   1   0/0    0  22.0  36  25  17  12  20   6   2   3   98  .367    2   0   0    1   5

PB - Team (2), HUFNAGLE, G. 1, GLASCO, E. 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - HUFNAGLE, G. (2-2), BARGAR, B. (2-2), FUEMMELER (1-1),

GLASCO, E. (1-1).



                                                 University of Notre Dame Softball

                                       Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of Oct 20, 2006)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         27 JAQUISH, Carissa.    33   33   0   0  1.000    2    0   0    ---    0   0

                          3 JOHNSON, Heather.    14    7   7   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         12 GLASCO, Erin.....    11   10   1   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    1   0

                         11 HUFNAGLE, Gessica     9    7   2   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    1   0

                          8 BARGAR, Brittney.     5    0   5   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0

                         24 BROWN, Stephanie.     3    3   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          5 FUEMMELER, K.....     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         16 ELLIS, Ashley....     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         34 SMITH, Sarah.....     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         14 NORTHWAY, Beth...     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         21 KOHAN, Linda.....    17    7   8   2   .882    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                          1 LAING, Katie.....    20    4  12   4   .800    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         10 LUX, Christine...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         18 FARRELL, Christin     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         23 MOLA, Stephanie..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          2 GLYNN, Brittany..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............   118   75  37   6   .949    2    3   0  1.000    2   0

                         Opponents...........    99   66  27   6   .939    0    4   2   .667    1   0

Hitting minimums - 30 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   20 IP


